MATERR, HARBERT & BATES, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

WILLIAM (J. MATER ACIMALD A. MARREN BICHARD M. BATER BICHARD M. BECHTC⁸ LEMBENCE J. PHALIM JAMEB B. BIHJNER M. BICTT JARHIELEUM DAVID L. EVANE LARRE J. TOWNEEND MARE A. EDENFIELD JAMEB R. LUBBER JANID C. WILLIS

новт оттор вох 2844 Волг мол, тно септен 224 г. новнькой втигт

ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802 2854

TELEPHONE (407) 475 8044 Factimile (407) 473 2016 MARY E. HOBMIN THOMAG R. MARERI⁵⁶ HURT E. THALWITER MICHAELA. PAABUH DONALD R. HENDENBOH BRADLET. P. BLIBTONE BEN. W. BURIN **ALBO ADMITTED IN GEDROIA OF COUNSEL

HICHAND L. ALLEN, JH.⁸⁴⁸ H, ALLAN WERTH David M. Landis, P.A. David M. Landis Jon R. Hank ⁴⁴⁴Albo Admitted IN DHIO

APPEDAL COUNSEL CYNTHIA LL NEDER

1.171241011141317142315 052112355 0110003 0111 4444172235 +444432230

Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations Department of State P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Articles of Incorporation of Community Health Care Systems, Inc.

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are Articles of Incorporation of Community Health Care Services, Inc. for filing. Also enclosed is this firm's check in the amount of \$122.50 representing the filing fee, certified copy fee, and registered agent fee for the corporation.

Please return a certified copy to me at your first convenience.

Very truly yours, DAVID L. EVANS



DLE:jmm Enclosures

MAY 1 6 1995 BSB

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

FILED

95 MAY 15 AH 11: 40

OF

SECRETARY OF STATE COMMUNITY HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS, INC. PLLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I

The name of this Corporation is COMMUNITY HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS, INC. The Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE II

The Corporation may engage in any and all lawful businesses for which corporations may be incorporated under Chapter 607, Florida Statutes. While pursuing its purposes, the Corporation may exercise the powers granted now or in the future by Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, and by common law. The Corporation is formed to transact business as a health maintenance organization licensed under Chapter 641, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE III

The aggregate number of shares which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue shall be 10,000 shares of common stock. Each of such shares shall have a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE IV

The street address of the principal place of business of the Corporation is 1414 Kuhl Avenue, Orlando, Orange County, Florida 32806. The address of the initial registered office maintained pursuant to Section 607.0501 F.S. is 225 East Robinson Street, Suite 600, Orlando, Florida 32801, and the name of the Corporation's initial registered agent to receive service of process is David L. Evans.

dle\doc\562Commu.Art April 27, 1995

•••

ARTICLE Y

The number of Directors constituting the initial Board of Directors is five. The number of Directors may be changed by Resolution of the Directors as provided in the Bylaws. The names and addresses of the Directors are:

| Name | Address |
|--------------------|---------------------------------------|
| John Hillenmeyer | 1414 Kuhl Avenue Orlando, FL 32806 |
| John W. Bozard | 1414 Kuhl Avenue Orlando, FL 32806 |
| Karl W. Hodges | 1414 Kuhl Avenue Orlando, FL 32086 |
| Nancy J. Smith | 1414 Kuhl Avenue Orlando, FL 32806 |
| Garry J. Singleton | 1414 Kuhl Avenue Orlando, FL 32806 |

The term of office of the foregoing Directors shall be for one (1) year after the date of incorporation of the Corporation.

ARTICLE VI

The name and address of the Incorporators and Subscribers all of whom are over 18 years of age and are citizens of the United States, are as follows:

Name

Address

John Hillenmeyer

1414 Kuhl Avenue Orlando, FL 32806

die\doc\562Commu.Art April 27, 1995 John W. Bozard

Karl W. Hodges

Nancy J. Smith

Garry J. Singleton

1414 Kuhl Avenue Orlando, FL 32806

1414 Kuhl Avenue Orlando, FL 32086

1414 Kuhl Avenue Orlando, FL 32806

1414 Kuhl Avenue Orlando, FL 32806

ARTICLE VII

It is the intention of the Corporation to indemnify its officers, directors, employees, and agents to the extent permitted by Section 607.0850, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE VIII

The Corporation, its $b_{t,n}$ cholders, or any combination of the Corporation and its shareholders, may enter into agreements limiting or restricting free transfer of shares of its capital stock. Any such agreements will be valid and enforceable among the parties to such agreements, and when the existence of such agreement is noted on the face or on the back of certificates representing any such shares, such agreement will be binding and enforceable upon any transferee or successor of any party to such agreement.

DATED: ______, 1995.

ohn Hillenmeyer

John 🕷 . Bozard

dle\doc\562Commu.Art April 27, 1995

| Kule thep |
|---------------------|
| Karl W. Hodges |
| Manan Smill |
| Nancy J. Smith JU |
| Harry A. Sun- Koten |
| Garry S. Singleton |
| |

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>force ii</u>, 1995, by John Hillenmeyer, as Incorporator and Subscriber of COMMUNITY HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me or has produced

(type of identification) as identification and did (did not) take an oath.

m/Kr Name: (Print Name) Notary Public - State of Florida SHARON M HOFFMAN My Commission CC424298 Expires Dec. 04, 1998 My Commission Expires: Bonded by HAI 800-422-1555

(AFFIX NOTARY SEAL)

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>(f)</u>, (1), 1995, by John W. Bozard, as Incorporator and Subscriber of COMMUNITY' HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me or has produced

(type of identification) as identification and did (did not) take an oath.

Karon M. H

Name: Storen (N. AVALINO) (Print Name)

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Commission Expires:

SHARON M HOFFMAN My Commission CC424298 Expires Dec. 04, 1908 Bonded by HAI 800-422-1558

(AFFIX NOTARY SEAL)

dle/doc/562Commu.Art April 27, 1995

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>March</u>, 1995, by Karl W. Hodges, as Incorporator and Subscriber of COMMUNITY³ HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me or has produced.

(type of identification) as identification and did (did not) take an oath.

Name:

(Print Name) / Notary Public - State of Florid

My Commission Expires:



SHARON M HOFFMAN My Commission CC424298 Enpires Dec. 04, 1998 Bonded by HAI 800-422-1665

(AFFIX NOTARY SEAL)

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on ________, 1995, by Nancy J. Smith, as Incorporator and Subscriber of COMMUNITY HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. She is personally known to me or has produced______

(type of identification) as identification and did ((did not) take an oath.

ለአን m Shavon Name:

(AFFIX NOTARY SEAL)

(Print Name) Notary Public - State of Florid

SHARON M HOFFMAN My Commission CC424298 Expires Dec. D4, 1998 Bonded by HAI 800-422-1555

My Commission Expires:

dle\doc\\$62Commu.Art April 27, 1995

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on $\chi(h_0, h_1)$, 1995, by Garry J. Singleton, as Incorporator and Subscriber of COMMUNITY HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS, INC., a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation. He is personally known to me or has produced______

(type of identification) as identification and did (did not)' take an oath.

 \sim Name: Shown (D) MAR

(AFFIX NOTARY SEAL)

Notary Public - State of Florid

My Commission Expires:

(Print Name)



BHARON M HOFFMAN My Commission CC424298 Expires Dec. 04, 1900 Bonded by HAI R00-422-1565

dle\doc\562Commu.Art April 27, 1995

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING THE AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act:

That COMMUNITY HEALTH CARE SYSTEMS, INC. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation at Orlando, Orange County, State of Florida, has named David L. Evans as its agent to accept service of process within the State.

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this Certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office

152 HUN 12 VH 11: 10 L. Evans David (Registered Agent) FILED

dle\doc\562Commu.Art April 27, 1995